                  JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                -1 / 6-                              http://www.jjwdz.com
SMBJxx(C)AS Series 600W Transient Voltage Suppressor               Rev.1.0
DESCRIPTION:
TVS diodes can be used in a wide range of applications
which like consumer electronic products, automotive
industries, munitions, telecommunications, aerospace
industries, and intelligent control systems.

Symbol
600W SMBJxx(C)AS Series         JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                  -2 / 6-                              http://www.jjwdz.com
MARKING
AES: Device Marking Code
1915: The 15th week, 2019
1915
AES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃)
Part Number Marking VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP
 IPP
①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
SMBJ5.0AS SMBJ5.0CAS KES AES 5.0 120 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 65.2
SMBJ6.0AS SMBJ6.0CAS KGS AGS 6.0 120 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 58.3
SMBJ6.5AS SMBJ6.5CAS KKS AKS 6.5 120 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 53.6
SMBJ7.0AS SMBJ7.0CAS KMS AMS 7.0 50 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 50.0
SMBJ7.5AS SMBJ7.5CAS KPS APS 7.5 50 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 46.5
SMBJ8.0AS SMBJ8.0CAS KRS ARS 8.0 20 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 44.1
SMBJ8.5AS SMBJ8.5CAS KTS ATS 8.5 10 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 41.7
SMBJ9.0AS SMBJ9.0CAS KVS AVS 9.0 5 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 39.0
SMBJ10AS SMBJ10CAS KXS AXS 10 2 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 35.3
SMBJ11AS SMBJ11CAS KZS AZS 11 1 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 33.0
SMBJ12AS SMBJ12CAS LES BES 12 1 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 30.2
SMBJ13AS SMBJ13CAS LGS BGS 13 1 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 27.9
SMBJ14AS SMBJ14CAS LKS BKS 14 1 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 25.9
SMBJ15AS SMBJ15CAS LMS BMS 15 1 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 24.6
SMBJ16AS SMBJ16CAS LPS BPS 16 1 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 23.1
SMBJ17AS SMBJ17CAS LRS BRS 17 1 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 21.8
SMBJ18AS SMBJ18CAS LTS BTS 18 1 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 20.6
SMBJ20AS SMBJ20CAS LVS BVS 20 1 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 18.6
SMBJ22AS SMBJ22CAS LXS BXS 22 1 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 16.9
SMBJ24AS SMBJ24CAS LZS BZS 24 1 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 15.4
SMBJ26AS SMBJ26CAS MES CES 26 1 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 14.3
SMBJ28AS SMBJ28CAS MGS CGS 28 1 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 13.2
SMBJ30AS SMBJ30CAS MKS CKS 30 1 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 12.4
600W SMBJxx(C)AS Series         JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                  -3 / 6-                              http://www.jjwdz.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃,contiuned)
Part Number Marking VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP
 IPP
①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
SMBJ33AS SMBJ33CAS MMS CMS 33 1 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 11.3
SMBJ36AS SMBJ36CAS MPS CPS 36 1 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 10.4
SMBJ40AS SMBJ40CAS MRS CRS 40 1 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 9.3
SMBJ43AS SMBJ43CAS MTS CTS 43 1 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 8.7
SMBJ45AS SMBJ45CAS MVS CVS 45 1 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 8.3
SMBJ48AS SMBJ48CAS MXS CXS 48 1 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 7.8
SMBJ51AS SMBJ51CAS MZS CZS 51 1 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 7.3
SMBJ54AS SMBJ54CAS NES DES 54 1 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 6.9
SMBJ58AS SMBJ58CAS NGS DGS 58 1 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 6.4
SMBJ60AS SMBJ60CAS NKS DKS 60 1 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 6.2
SMBJ64AS SMBJ64CAS NMS DMS 64 1 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 5.8
SMBJ70AS SMBJ70CAS NPS DPS 70 1 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 5.3
SMBJ75AS SMBJ75CAS NRS DRS 75 1 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 5.0
SMBJ78AS SMBJ78CAS NTS DTS 78 1 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 4.8
SMBJ85AS SMBJ85CAS NVS DVS 85 1 94.40 104.0 1 137.0 4.4
SMBJ90AS SMBJ90CAS NXS DXS 90 1 100.0 111.0 1 146.0 4.1
SMBJ100AS SMBJ100CAS NZS DZS 100 1 111.0 123.0 1 162.0 3.7
①Surge waveform: 10/1000μs
VR: Stand-off voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied
VBR: Breakdown voltage
VC: Clamping voltage -- Peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified IPP